© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/29/19
TVS Diodes
Surface Mount  >  200W  >  SZSMF5.0AT1G Series
•  Stand−off Voltage: 5 − 58 Volts
•	 Peak Power  − 200 Watts @ 1 ms SZSMF5.0AT1G-
SZSMF58AT1G

© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 01/29/19
TVS Diodes
Surface Mount  >  200W  >  SZSMF5.0AT1G Series
Electrical Characteristics  (TL = 30°C unless otherwise noted, VF = 1.25 Volts @ 200 mA)
Device
Device
Marking
VRWM
VBR @ IT  (V) (Note 6) @ IT IR @ VRWM VC(Max) IPP(Max)
(A)
  V Min Nom Max  mA (µA) (V) (Note 7)
SZSMF5.0AT1G KE 5 6.4 6.7 7.0 10 400 9.2 21.7
SZSMF6.0AT1G KG 6 6.67 7.02 7.37 10 400 10.3 19.4
SZSMF6.5AT1G KK 6.5 7.22 7.60 7.98 10 250 11.2 17.9
SZSMF7.0AT1G KM 7 7.78 8.19 8.6 10 100 12 16.7
SZSMF7.5AT1G KP 7.5 8.33 8.77 9.21 1 50 12.9 15.5
SZSMF8.0AT1G KR 8 8.89 9.36 9.83 1 25 13.6 14.7
SZSMF9.0AT1G KV 9 10 10.55 11.1 1 5 15.4 13.0
SZSMF10AT1G KX 10 11.1 11.7 12.3 1 2.5 17 11.8
SZSMF11AT1G KZ 11 12.2 12.85 13.5 1 2.5 18.2 11.0
SZSMF12AT1G LE 12 13.3 14 14.7 1 2.5 19.9 10.1
SZSMF13AT1G LG 13 14.4 15.15 15.9 1 1 21.5 9.3
SZSMF14AT1G LK 14 15.6 16.4 17.2 1 1 23.2 8.6
SZSMF15AT1G LM 15 16.7 17.6 18.5 1 1 24.4 8.2
SZSMF18AT1G LT 18 20 21 22.1 1 1 29.2 6.8
SZSMF20AT1G LV 20 22.2 23.35 24.5 1 1 32.4 6.2
SZSMF22AT1G LX 22 24.4 25.6 26.9 1 1 35.5 5.6
SZSMF24AT1G LZ 24 26.7 28.1 29.5 1 1 38.9 5.1
SZSMF26AT1G ME 26 28.9 30.4 31.9 1 1 42.1 4.8
SZSMF28AT1G MG 28 31.1 32.8 34.4 1 1 45.4 4.4
SZSMF30AT1G MK 30 33.3 35.1 36.8 1 1 48.4 4.1
SZSMF33AT1G MM 33 36.7 38.7 40.6 1 1 53.3 3.8
SZSMF36AT1G MP 36 40 42.1 44.2 1 1 58.1 3.4
SZSMF48AT1G MX 48 53.3 56.1 58.9 1 1 77.4 2.6
SZSMF58AT1G NG 58 64.4 67.8 71.2 1 1 93.6 2.1
5.	A transient suppressor is normally selected according to the Working Peak Reverse Voltage (VRWM) which should be equal to or greater than the DC or continuous peak operating voltage level.
6.	VBR measured at pulse test current IT at ambient temperature of 25°C.
7.	 Surge current waveform per Figure 2 and derate per Figure 3.
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.